being in force), the consent of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for the ratification of appointment of M/s. Shome & 
Banerjee, Cost Accountants, the Cost Auditors appointed by the 
Board of Directors of the Company (‘the Board”) for the financial 
year ending 31st March, 2019, with a remuneration of ` 4,50,000/- 
(Rupees Four Lacs Fifty Thousand only).

Resolved further that, the Board be and is hereby authorized to 
do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or 
expedient to give effect to this Resolution.”

NOTES:
1.	� An Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the

[...]

Committee, has approved at their Meeting held on 4th May,2018, 
the appointment and remuneration of M/s. Shome & Banerjee, 
Cost Accountants, the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the 
cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending 31st 
March, 2019 at a remuneration of ` 4,50,000/- (Rupees four lacs 
fifty thousand only).

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act as 
amended by the Companies Amendment Act, 2017 read with the 
Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration 
payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the Members of